### CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA

#### MID-CITY NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL<sup>®</sup> OFFICERS

PRESIDENT Birgitta Croil-Snell VICE-PRESIDENT Roxie McClenton

Secretary Jennifer Goodie

Treasurer *Luis Lopez* 

Parliamentarian Kirsten Albrecht Sergeant-at-Arms Milton Sarge Hall

# Mid-City Neighborhood Council \*

MINC<sup>®</sup> P.O. Box 78642 Los Angeles, CA 90016 (323) 732-5085 info@mincla.org mincla.org

#### MINC<sup>®</sup> BOARD & STAKEHOLDER MEETING AGENDA Monday, August 14th, 2023 at 6:30 PM Wilshire LAPD Station – Community Room, 4849 Venice Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90019

# CANCELED

The Mid-City Neighborhood Council (MINC) currently holds its regular meetings on the second Monday of every month. MINC may also call any additional required special meetings in accordance with its Bylaws and the Brown Act. The agenda for the regular and special meetings is posted for public review at the Eleanor Green Roberts Aquatic Center, 4526 W. Pico Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90019, and on our website mincla.org and at empowerla.org. The Neighborhood Council system enables civic participation for all Angelenos and serves as a voice for improving government responsiveness to local communities and their needs. We are an advisory body to the City of Los Angeles, comprised of volunteer stakeholders who are devoted to the mission of improving our communities and bringing government closer to us. The Mid-City Neighborhood Council complies with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act and does not discriminate on the basis of any disability. Upon request, the Mid-City Neighborhood Council will provide reasonable accommodations to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. To ensure the availability of services, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting the Neighborhood Council Secretary at (323) 732-5085, or please send an email that states the accommodations that you are requesting to executive@mincla.org.

SI REQUIERE SERVICIOS DE TRADUCCIÓN , FAVOR DE NOTIFICAR A LA OFICINA 3 días de trabajo (72 horas) ANTES DEL EVENTO. SI NECESITA AYUDA CON ESTA AGENDA, POR FAVOR LLAME A NUESTRA ENVÍANOS UN CORREO ELECTRÓNICO A <u>EXECUTIVE@MINCLA.ORG</u>.

Comments from the public on agenda items will be heard only when the respective item is being considered.

Comments from the public on other matters not appearing on the agenda that are within the Board's jurisdiction will be heard during the General Public Comment period. Please note that under the Brown Act, the Board is prevented from acting on a matter that you bring to its attention during the General Public Comment period; however, the issue raised by a member of the public may become the subject of a future Board meeting. Public comment is limited to 1 minute per speaker, unless adjusted by the presiding officer of the Board.

#### **MINC Liaisons**

#### ANIMAL SERVICES LIAISON

#### **BUDGET REPRESENTATIVES** Jennifer Goodie Skei Saulnier

CANNABIS

C-PAB (COMMUNITY POLICE ADVISORY BOARD)

DATA LIAISON

FILM LIAISON

HOMELESSNESS LIAISON

LADWP-NC MOU COMMITTEE

LAANC (LOS ANGELES ALLIANCE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCILS)

Parks

PUBLIC SAFETY

PUBLIC WORKS

PURPOSEFUL AGING

RESILIENCE

 $\ensuremath{\textbf{SLAANC}}$  (south los angeles alliance of neighborhood councils)

SUSTAINABILITY

TRANSPORTATION

#### **MINC Committees**

#### PUBLIC ARTS AdHoc arts@mincla.org

- VACANT (Co-Chair)
- VACANT (Co-Chair

#### BUDGET budget@mincla.org

- Jennifer Goodie (Co-Chair)
- ,Laura Rhinehart (Co-Chair)

#### OUTREACH

#### outreach@mincla.org

- Jennifer Zelazny (Co-Chair)
- Renee Harris (Co-Chair)

PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT (PLUM) plum@mincla.org

- Skei Saulnier (Co-Chair)
- Kirsten Albrect (Co-Chair)

## RACIAL JUSTICE

- VACANT (Co-Chair)
- VACANT (Co-Chair)